02/23/2012

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/20



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple | |
|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Hebbler, LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) US (Texas) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 2, 2012 Assignment Merger | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Trinity Safety Supply, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 932 Blue Mound Road City: Saginaw State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 76131 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship W Other Ltd. Liability Co. Citizenship US (Texas) |
| | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Indidentification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and: 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Steve Smith & Associates | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark/Registration No.(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s) 6. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Source and Source an | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and: 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3,41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s). C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Steve Smith & Associates Internal Address: 9801 Westheimer, Suite 802 City: Houston | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s) 6. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Society of Trademark) 7. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Name: M. Steve Smith & Associates 8. Internal Address: 8. Street Address: 9801 Westheimer, Suite 802 8. City: Houston 8. State: Texas 7. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Application No.(s) 9. Trademark Applic | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and: 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3,41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s). C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Steve Smith & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 9801 Westheimer, Suite 802 City: Houston | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) are A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Steve Smith & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 9801 Westheimer, Suite 802 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77042 Phone Number: 713-787-9901 | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Registration Street Registrations and Registrations account Number Regi |
| Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Steve Smith & Associates Internal Address: Street Address: 9801 Westheimer, Suite 802 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77042 Phone Number: 713-787-9901 Fax Number: 713-787-9903 | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) nd identification or description of the Trademark. B: Trademark Registration No:(s) 3,590,962 and 3,478,426 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Trinity Safety Supply, LLC 801539447

[formerly: Hebbler, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/07/2012

Effective: 02/07/2012



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

TID: 10303

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HEBBLER, LLC

This certificate of amendment is submitted for filing pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "Code").

Article I - Entity Name and Type

The name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state and the type of filing entity are Hebbler, LLC. The type of the filing entity is a 'exas limited liability company. The entity's date of formation is January 24, 2012, and its assigned file number is 801539447.

Article II - Amended Name

The second sentence of Article I of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the entity is: Trinity Safety Supply, LLC.

Article III - Approval of Amendments

This amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Code and the governing documents of the entity.

Article IV - Effective Date of Filing

This certificate of formation becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

Article V - Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the pen lities imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

Signed this 2nd day of February, 2012.

HEBBLER, LI

Sieven E. Hebbler, President

P:\Ciword\Hebb01\002546\Certurnendmonthuyer(120202mss).Doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004735 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 02/23/2012